SEP. 26. 2007 4:29PM HOFFMAN_WASSON&G	ITLER NO. 2754 P. 1
FORM PTO-1585 (Modified)	Docket No.: D-9253.DIV
(Rev. 03-01) RECORDATIC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc.5/31/2002)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCENTS ONLY
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍 🗸	V V V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOM BOLT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>ALFRED DUNHILL LIMITED</u>
	Address: <u>30 DUKE STREET</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	NO ST. JAMES
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 7, 2005 	ne City: <u>LONDON</u> State/Prov.: Country: <u>ENGLAND</u> ZIP; <u>SW 1Y 6DL</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
29/245,819 December 30, 2005	
Additional numi	bers 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261 Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Martin P. Hoffman Mara	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Martin P. Hoffman Mass	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

700343913

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460 REEL: 019887 FRAME: 0568

-SEP. 26. 2007 4:29PM

HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER

¯NO. 2754^{−−−}P.

נסדאר, פי פא

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Tom Bolt

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Alfred Dunhill Limited

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

WATCH

Serial No. 29/214,200 filed Sept. 30, 2004. and which is found in US design patent application, as filed and, in and to, all design patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to design patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said design patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said design patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes therefor.

V 07/03/01

Tom Bolt ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 019887 FRAME: 0569